LAW OFFICES

BRERNAL CENTRE DE SERVEL ANTRE COUTE SUITE MENERLEU, VILLE ANTRE COUTE TELETHER, EL COUTANIE SUITE COUTE FRANC

April 15, 2004

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY

Our File No. 20040134.ORI

04-22-2004

102727912

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. BOX 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Keith L. March
 - Name and address of receiving party(ies):Name:EM Vascular, Inc.Street Address:5900 Hodgson RoadCity:ShoreviewState:MNZip:55126
- 3. Nature of Conveyance:

2.

 XX
 Assignment
 Merger

 Security Agreement
 Change of Name

 Other
 Other

Execution Date: March 30, 2004

- Application number(s) or registration number(s):
 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
 - A. Patent Application No.(s):

1	(B .	Patent 1 6,200,2	
04/21/2004	ecuoper	0000008	6900259	/
01 FC:8021			40.00	0P
	\backslash	PARENTS 1 -	COPYRIGHTS	TRADEMARKS UNFAIR COMPETITION $+$ TECHNOLOGY & INFORMATION $+$ LITIGATION $+$ DCENSIN-
				PATENT
	`			REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0067

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office April 15, 2004 Page Two

 5. Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Nikolai, Esq. NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.
 Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South, #820 City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-3325

- 6. Number of applications and patents involved: One
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X A check is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees or refund any overpayment under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 08-1265.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original døcument.

Thomas J. Nikolai Name of Person Signing

AS 1	ito ai
Signature	$\left[\right]$

Date: April 15, 2004.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Kim 3/30/0x

1235 WL 146 K ST. KEITH L. MARCH, a U.S. citizen, residing at 13800 Oakwood Court, Carmel, Indiana 46032, is the sole inventor and sole owner of the entire, right, title and interest in and to that certain invention disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 6,200,259 B1, issued March 13, 2001, and entitled "Method of Treating Cardiovascular Disease by Angiogenesis" (INVENTION);

KEITH L. MARCH has entered into an agreement with EM VASCULAR, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having its principal place of business at 5900 Hodgson Road, Shoreview, Minnesota 55126, pursuant to which KEITH L. MARCH has agreed that EM VASCULAR, INC. shall own said patent and any all patents issued as a result of applications filed in all countries and corresponding to the aboveidentified U.S. Patent; and

KEITH L. MARCH and EM VASCULAR, INC. mutually desire to confirm the foregoing transfer of rights and agreement as to ownership in all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration from EM VASCULAR, INC., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KEITH L. MARCH has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto EM VASCULAR, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION in all countries, and in and to any and all patents of such countries granted on applications disclosing and claiming the INVENTION or otherwise corresponding to the aboveidentified U.S. Patent; and the authorities in any and all of such countries are hereby authorized and requested to issue any such patents to EM VASCULAR, INC. in accordance with this Confirmatory Assignment, for the benefit of EM VASCULAR, INC. to the full extent that KEITH L. MARCH would have been entitled to such benefit had this assignment not been made.

Signed at <u>Carmel</u>, Indiana this day of <u>March</u>, 2004.

Keith L. March 13800 Oakwood Court 1235 W. 146 B ST.

Kim 3/30/04 Carmel, Indiana 46032

STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Hamilton

On this $\underline{30}$ day of $\underline{30}$ day of $\underline{30}$, 2004, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared KEITH L. MARCH, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Kebarah a. Flood Notary Public

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 04/19/2004